12/28/23, 11:02 AM PhilGEPS



Central Portal for Philippine Government Procurement Oppurtunities

Close Window

Award Notice Abstract (Ref No.: 4582712) Status: Updated

Reference Number:	DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION - DIVISION OF		Award Type:	
10150146	Provincial Sports Complex Compound, Bolbok Batangas Cit IV-A, Philippines	y Batangas, Region	Award Notice	
Control Number	PR No. 2023-09-0096 Supply, Delivery of Supplies f		Contract Amount:	
PR No. 2023-09-0096	Awardee: Contact Person:  JETSTER ENTERPRISES Jan Dexter Marasig	Php210,760.00		
	Address: Designation: 11 Castillo St., Brgy. 7, Poblacion		Award Date:	
DD N. 2022 00 0006	Tanauan City Batangas, Region IV-A, Proprietor		29-Sep-2023	
Supply, Delivery of	Philippines		Publish Date:	
'' ''	Line Item		28-Dec-2023	
of the 6th Kabatang	# Product/Service/Project Name	Budget	Date Last Updated:	
Partners Recognition Rites	PR No. 2023-09-0096 Supply, Delivery of Supplies f, PR No. 2023-09-0096 Supply, Delivery of Supplies for the		28-Dec-2023	
on October 27, 2023	Conduct of the 6th Kabatang Partners Recognition Rites on October 27, 2023, 44000000, 1, Lot	Php211,500.00	Contract Number:	
Approved Budget:	on october 27, 2023, 44000000, 1, Lot	<u> </u>	PR No. 2023-09-0096	
	Reason for Award :		Proceed Date:	
' '	Lowest Calculated Responsive Bid			
Procurement Mode:			06-Oct-2023	
Negotiated Procurement -			Contract Effectivity	
Small Value Procurement			Date:	
(Sec. 53.9)			07-Oct-2023	
Classification:			Contract End Date:	
Goods			21-Oct-2023	
Category:			Created By:	
Office Supplies and			Rodrigo S. Castillo	
Devices			Date Created:	
Applicable Procurement			28-Dec-2023	
Rules:			Approver:	
Implementing Rules and				
Regulations			View Documents:	
Funding Source:			4	
Government of the				
Philippines (GOP)				
Funding Instrument:				
General Appropriations Act				
Area of Delivery:				
Batangas				
Delivery Period:				
0 Day/s				
Contact Person:				
Rodrigo Castillo				
Created By:				
Rodrigo Castillo				



#### Republic of the Philippines

### Department of Education

REGION IV-A CALABARZON SCHOOLS DIVISION OF BATANGAS

## BAC Resolution Recommending the Use of Alternative Method of Procurement Resolution No. 2023-09-0096

WHEREAS, there is an approved Purchase Request (PR) No. 2023-09-0096 with an Approved Budget for the Contract (ABC) of Two Hundred Eleven Thousand Five Hundred Pesos (Php 211,500.00) only for the Procurement of Supply and Delivery of Supplies for the Conduct of the 6th Kabatang Partners Recognition Rites on October 27, 2023;

WHEREAS, Section 48.1 of 2016 Revised IRR of RA 9184 (updated as of 03 July 2023) Subject to the prior approval of the HoPE, and whenever justified by the conditions provided in this Act, the Procuring Entity may, in order to promote economy and efficiency, resort to any of the alternative methods of procurement provided in this Rule. In all instances, the Procuring Entity shall ensure that the most advantageous price for the Government is obtained;

**WHEREAS,** the Bids and Awards Committee was authorized to resort to Alternative Methods of Procurement in accordance with the provisions of Section 53. Negotiated Procurement of the 2016 Revised IRR of RA 9184 (updated as of 03 July 2023);

WHEREAS, the Bids and Awards Committee recommends that the Procurement of Supply and Delivery of Supplies for the Conduct of the 6th Kabatang Partners Recognition Rites on October 27, 2023 will be conducted through "Negotiated Procurement-Small Value Procurement under Section 53.9";

**NOW, THEREFORE,** We, the Members of the Bids and Awards Committee, hereby RESOLVE as it is hereby RESOLVED to conduct an Alternative Method of Procurement for this project.

BAC RESOLUTION REQUESTING FOR THE APPROVAL ON THE USE OF ALTERNATIVE METHOD OF PROCUREMENT ESOLUTION NO. 2023-09-0096 Date: September 20, 2023

ATTY. KAREN M. SALIMO

LOU C. PANALIGAN

Member 1

Member

Merhber

DAVID M. NVA

m

Member

NADINE C. CELINDRO

Vice-Chairperson

NICOLAS M. BURGOS

Chairperson

APPROVED:

MARITES A. IBAÑEZ, CESO V Head of Procuring Entity

EDBATS-BAC-F-037/R1/11-22-2021



Address: Provincial Sports Complex, Bolbok, 4200 Batangas City ☎ (043)722-1840 / 722-1796 / 722-1437 / 722-2675 / 722-1662 ⊠deped.batangas@deped.gov.ph

■www.depedbatangas.com



### Republic of the Philippines

# Department of Education REGION IV-A CALABARZON

## SCHOOLS DIVISION OF BATANGAS

## NOTICE OF AWARD (AMP)

September 26, 2023

JAN DEXTER M. PAMPLONA

Proprietor, Jetster Enterprises # 11 Castillo Street, Barangay 7 Poblacion Tanauan City, Batangas

Dear Mr. Pamplona:

We are very pleased to inform you that we have considered your proposal for the Supply and Delivery of Supplies for the Conduct of the 6th Kabatang Partners Recognition Rites on October 27, 2023 with PR No. 2023-09-0096 amounting to Two Hundred Ten Thousand Seven Hundred Sixty Pesos (P 210,760.00) only as corrected and modified in accordance with the Instructions to Bidders are hereby accepted.

You are hereby required to submit necessary documents upon receipt of this Notice of Award.

Very truly yours,

MARITES A. IBANEZ, CESO V Head of Procuring Entity

Conforme:

Jan Dexfor Pampling Signature over Printed Name

Proprietor Designation

Date: Sept 29, 2023

DEPEDBATS-BAC-F-025/R4/11-22-2021



Address: Provincial Sports Complex, Bolbok, 4200 Batangas City ☎ (043)722-1840 / 722-1796 / 722-1437 / 722-2675 / 722-1662 ☑deped.batangas@deped.gov.ph

www.depedbatangas.com

#### PURCHASE ORDER SCHOOLS DIVISION OFFICE

5	ON				
no. v 20	ECI N-2	TIME			
P.O. No.: 20 Date: Octobe Mode of Proce		BATHE			
ons contained Delivery Ten		ion /			
Quantity	Unit Cost	Amount			
70	2840.00	198,800.00	/		
80	149.50	11,960.00	-		
			112		
		And the second	10,000		
		•			
		-			
		-			
		CHARLES TO SECTION OF			
		ade vena di evena amendad vena			
SIXTY PES		210,760.00	\		
of one-tenth (1	1/10) of one perce	ent for every day			
Very truly yo	ours,	4			

JETSTER ENTERPRISES Supplier:

#11 S. CASTILLO ST., BRGY YII POBLACION, TANAUAN CITY

TIN: 244-469-989-000

Ackbress:

Please furnish this Office the following articles subject to the terms and conditions contained

Place of Delivery : DepEd Division of Batangas

Stock/ Property No.	Unit	Description	Quantity	Unit Cost	Amount
		Customized WoodenPlaque Minimum Specs of 8.5 x 11 inches     laser engraved text and logo polyurethane varnish with full elevated acrylic glass and stainless screw, with stand	70	2840.00	198,800.00
15 m		Welcome Lei Gold and White Length - 1.4m (minimum) Logo- 11 cm diameter (minimum)	80	149.50	11,960.00
7777					
					- Na Sed H. S
				-	
	-				<u>.</u>
ed plants etc.	di ana	A A COLOR DE LA CO			C SECTION AND A
	3. 7 , 1	is: TWO HUNDRED TEN THOUSAND SEVEN HUNDRED		-	210,760.0

In case of failure to make the full delivery within the time specified above, a penalty of one-tenth of delay shall be imposed on the undelivered item/s. Conforme: Very truly y JETSTER ENTERPRISES MARITES A. IBANEZ, CESO V

> Signature over Printed Name of Supplier 10-4-2023 /

Date

Signature over Printed Name of Authorized Official

> Schools Division Superintendent Designation

Fund Cluster: Funds Available : [2]0760.

Signature over Printed Name of Chief Accountant/Head of Accounting Division/Unit

ORS/BURS No. : 02-101101-2023- 6

Date of the ORS/BURS:

210,760.00 Amount :



### Republic of the Philippines

## Department of Education

REGION IV-A CALABARZON SCHOOLS DIVISION OF BATANGAS

## NOTICE TO PROCEED (AMP)

October 5, 2023

#### JAN DEXTER M. PAMPLONA

Proprietor, Jetster Enterprises # 11 Castillo Street, Barangay 7 Poblacion Tanauan City, Batangas

#### Dear Mr. Pamplona:

The Notice to Proceed is hereby given to Jetster Enterprises that work may commence on the date this NTP was received and shall fully complete the delivery within fifteen (15) calendar days the procurement of Supply and Delivery of Supplies for the Conduct of the 6th Kabatang Partners Recognition Rites on October 27, 2023 with PR No. 2023-09-0096 amounting to Two Hundred Ten Thousand Seven Hundred Sixty Pesos (P 210,760.00) only.

Upon receipt of this notice, you are responsible for performing the services under the terms and conditions of the agreement and in accordance with the Implementation Schedule.

Please acknowledge receipt and acceptance of this notice by signing both copies in the space provided below. Keep one copy and return the other to the DepEd Division Office, Batangas Provincial Sports Complex, Bolbok, Batangas City.

Very truly yours,

MARITES A. IBANEZ, CESO V Head of Procuring Entity

I acknowledge receipt of this Notice on \_\_\_\_Oct C, 2023

Name of the Representative of Bidder: Jan Dexter Pamplona

Authorized Signature:

DEPEDBATS-BAC-F-026/R4/11-22-2021



Address: Provincial Sports Complex, Bolbok, 4200 Batangas City 

(043)722-1840 / 722-1796 / 722-1437 / 722-2675 / 722-1662

□deped.batangas@deped.gov.ph
□www.depedbatangas.com